1 2 3 4 5	THE RESTIS LAW FIRM, P.C. William R. Restis, Esq. (SBN 246823) 402 West Broadway, Suite 1520 San Diego, California 92101 +1.619.270.8383 +1.619.752.1552 william@restislaw.com	ELECTRONICALLY FILED Superior Court of California, County of San Diego 04/03/2019 at 04:38:00 PM Clerk of the Superior Court By Vanessa Bahena, Deputy Clerk
6	Attorneys for Plaintiff and the Proposed Settlement Class	
7		
8		
9	SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
10	COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO	
11		
12	KARL BECK , individually and on behalf of all other similarly situated California residents,	Case No: 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL
13	Plaintiff,	<u>CLASS ACTION</u>
14	V.	
15	POINT LOMA PATIENTS CONSUMER COOPERATIVE CORPORATION, A California Corporation, ADAM KNOPF, an	CLASS REPRESENTATIVE'S NOTICE OF MOTION AND MOTION FOR AN AWARD OF ATTORNEYS' FEES AND
16	Individual, JUSTUS H. HENKES IV, an Individual, 419 CONSULTING INC., a	EXPENSES and CLASS REPRESENTATIVE INCENTIVE AWARD
17	California Corporation, GOLDEN STATE GREENS LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST	
18	MANAGEMENT, LLC, a California LLC, FAR WEST OPERATING, LLC, a California	Date: June 28, 2019 Time: 9:00 a.m.
19	LLC, FAR WEST STAFFING, LLC, a California LLC, and DOES 1-50,	Judge: Hon. Joel R. Wohlfeil Ctrm: C-73
20	Camonia EEC, and DOES 1-30,	Cum. C-/3
21	Defendants.	
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		

CASE No: 37-2017-00037524-CU-BT-CTL

CLASS REP'S NOTICE OF MOT. RE: ATTORNEYS' FEES & EXPENSES

TO: ALL PARTIES AND THEIR ATTORNEYS OF RECORD

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that on June 28, 2019, at 9:00 a.m. in Department C-73 of the above-titled Court located at 330 West Broadway, San Diego, California, the Honorable Joel R. Wohfeil presiding, Plaintiff and Class Representative Karl Beck (the "Representative") will and hereby does move pursuant to Rule 3.769(b) of the California Rules of Court, and the Amended Settlement preliminarily approved by the Court, for an order awarding Class Counsel combined attorney fees and litigation expenses of \$200,000, as well as a \$5,000 incentive award for the Class Representative.

This motion is based on the parties' Amended Stipulation and Agreement of Settlement, the Court's Order dated March 15, 2019 granting Preliminary Approval, this Notice of Motion and Motion; Class Representatives' Memorandum in Support of Motion for an Award of Attorneys' Fees and Expenses and Class Representative Incentive Award, Declaration of William R. Restis in Support thereof, Declaration of Karl Beck in Support thereof, and upon such other matters as may be presented at the hearing.

DATED: April 3, 2019

Respectfully submitted,

THE RESTIS LAW FIRM, P.C.

72e

William R. Restis, Esq. 402 W. Broadway, Suite 1520

San Diego, CA 92101 Tel: +1.619.270.8383

Email: william@restislaw.com

Class Counsel